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Briggs District Library
MOBILE HOTSPOT USER AGREEMENT

| have read the Mobile Hotspot Circulation Policy.

| have read the attached Mobile Hotspot Schedule of Fees, and understand that | am
financially responsible for any repair or replacement charges incurred for damage to, or
loss of the hotspot and/or its accessories.

Briggs District Library is not responsible for information accessed using this device, or
for personal information that is shared over the Internet.

| understand that if the hotspot is not returned by its due date, wireless service will be
disconnected, and the hotspot will be unusable.

I understand Briggs District Library may use any appropriate means to collect the
amount owed by me for fees, damages, or loss of the hotspot and/or its accessories.

| understand that the Wi-Fi provided by the hotspot is not filtered.

I will not attempt to alter the device in any way.

If | encounter any problem with the hotspot, | will return it and all its accessories to the
library immediately. | will not tamper with the hotspot or its accessories.

MOBILE HOTSPOT SCHEDULE OF FEES

Late Fee $1.00/day
Placing Hotspot in a Library Dropbox $25.00
Replacement Cost of Hotspot $75.00
Cost of Carrying Case $15.00
Cost of Power Cord $10.00
Cost of SIM Card $10.00
Processing Fee $5.00

Name (Please print):

Address:

City:

Signature:

State: Zip: Phone:




